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TOPOGRAPHICAL PLAN OF
LOTS 9, 10 AND 11
( East Parkdale Avenue )
REGISTERED PLAN 35
CITY OF OTTAWA

Prepared by Annis, O'Sullivan, Vollebekk Ltd.
Field Work Completed August 2, 2011

Scale 1:150
6 4.5 3.0 1.5 0 3 6 Metres
Metric

DISTANCES SHOWN ON THIS PLAN ARE IN METRES AND
CAN BE CONVERTED TO FEET BY DIVIDING BY 0.3048

Notes & Legend

O MH Denotes Maintenance Hole (Unidentified)
OHW " Overhead Utility Wires
oLs " Light Standard
o up " Utility Pole
O AN " Anchor
l;l cB " Catch Basin
{}FH " Fire Hydrant
6 wv " Water Valve
® 6v " Gas Valve
o GM " Gas Meter
o TB-T " Traffic Terminal Box
=<, " Traffic Signal Post

O " Deciduous Tree
%% " Coniferous Tree

17/ " Diameter

,eoF " Location of Elevations
o o CS n Commercial Sign
—— 1 Property Line

SITE AREA = 1373.6 m?

BOUNDARY INFORMATION COMPILED FROM OFFICE RECORDS
AND A FIELD SURVEY.

Bearings are grid bearings, derived from simultaneous GPS observations
and are referred to the Central Meridian of Zone 9 of the Ontario Coordinate
System, Longitude 76°30" West (MTM NAD-83).

ELEVATION NOTES

1. Elevations shown are referred to geodetic datum.

2. It is the responsibility of the user of this information to verify that the job benchmark
has not been altered or disturbed and that it's relative elevation and description
agrees with the information shown on this drawing.

UTILITY NOTES

1. This drawing cannot be accepted as acknowledging all of the utilities and it will
be the responsibility of the user to contact the respective utility authorities for
confirmation.

2. Only visible surface utilities were located.

3. A field location of underground plant by the pertinent utility authority is
mandatory before any work involving breaking ground, probing, excavating etc.

© Annis, O'Sullivan, Vollebekk Ltd, 2011. "THIS PLAN IS PROTECTED BY COPYRIGHT"

ANNIS, O'SULLIVAN, VOLLEBEKK LTD.
14 Concourse Gate, Suite 500
Nepean, Ont. K2E 756
Phone: (613) 727-0850 / Fax: (613) 727-1079
Ontarlo Email: Nepean@aovitd.com

Land Surveyors |Job No. 12241~ Richcraft Lis 9 10 Il RP35 T DI azp
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KEY PLAN

Municipal Address

159-163-167 Parkdale Ave
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SITE Site Area
Frontage

BUILDING HEIGHT Height
Established Grade

Storeys

SETBACKS Front Yard Setback

Corner Lot Setback

Rear Lot Setback below 11m
Rear Lot Setback above 11m
Interior Lot Setback below 7m
Interior Lot Setback above 7m

GROSS FLOOR AREA Residential GFA
Commercial GFA
Total GFA

FLOOR SPACE INDEX Residential FSI
Retail FSI
Total FSI

UNIT COUNT 1BD
2BD
Total Unit Count

AMENITY SPACE Indoor Communal Amenity
Outdoor Communal Amenity
Total Communal Amenity

Qutdoor Private Amenity (terraces/balconies)

Total Amenity Space

PARKING COUNT Resident Stalls
Visitor/Commercial Stalls
Total Parking Count

Barrier-free spaces
included in total

BICYCLE PARKING Res
Retall
Total Residential Bicycle Spaces

Parkdale Ave.
Lyndale A ve =

Permitted
9gz.oom *

3.0m
3.0m
0.0 m
11.0m
0.0 m
4.5 m

Required

801 sm

1,602 sm

O *%
40 *kk
40

2

134
y
135

1,373.5 sm

459 m
299 m

Proposed
96.50 m

61.37 m
31

3.0m
3.0m
0.0m
11.0m
0.0m
45 m

17,382 sm
119 sm
17,502 sm

12.66
0.09
12.74

176
91
267

Proposed
459 sm

359 sm
818 sm
2,834 sm

3,652 sm

127
40
167

2

141

142

* Excluding Mech penthouse
** Bylaw-2016-249, Section 101 (2)
*** From approved Zoning Bylaw No. 2013-99
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Developer / Owner / Applicant Landscape Architecture Structural Engineer
Richcraft Site/C Cunliffe & Associates
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Architect Civil Engineer Wind & Noise Engineering
TACT Architecture Stantec Gradient Wind
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subject to the building permit drawings not
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GFA Definition

Gross floor area means the total area of each floor whether located above, at or
below grade, measured from the interiors of outside walls and including floor area
occupied by interior walls and floor area created by bay windows, but excluding;

Floor area occupied by shared mechanical, service and electrical equipment
that serve the building; (By-law 2008-326)

Common hallways, corridors; stairwells, elevator shafts and other voids,
steps and landings; (By-law 2008-326) (By-law 2017-302)

Bicycle parking; motor vehicle parking or loading facilities;

Common laundry, storage and washroom facilities that serve the building or
tenants;

Common storage areas that are accessory to the principal use of the
building; (By-law 2008-326)

Common amenity area and play areas accessory to a principal use on the
lot; and (By-law 2008-326)

Living quarters for a caretaker of the building. (surface de plancher hors
oeuvre brute)

D GFA after deductions

Note: Building permit issuance shall be
subject to the building permit drawings not
being in contravention with these approved
plans and drawings including, but not limited
to, the exterior design of the building and
exterior building materials
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